### 502152052 12/05/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
American Heavy Moving and Rigging, Inc.	10/26/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alpha One Transporter Inc.	
Street Address:	11532 East End Avenue	
City:	Chino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91710	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13601909

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3108205988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: FIP\_Group@bstz.com, Margaux\_Rodriguez@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 008132.P001CX2C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Farzad E. Amini

Total Attachments: 2

source=008132\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=008132\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029413 FRAME: 0487

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

American Heavy Moving and Rigging, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of California ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following US patents and pending patent application ("Patents" and "Applications"):

Patent No. 6,942,232, Suspension System for a Transport Vehicle;
Patent No. 7,213,824, Suspension System for a Transport Vehicle;
US Patent Application Serial No. 12/459,578, Dual Lane Multi-Axle Transport Vehicle;
US Patent Application Serial No. 13/601,909, Dual Lane Multi-Axle Transport Vehicle;
US Patent No. 6,796,572, Method for Steering a Transport Vehicle and Apparatus
Therefor;

US Patent No. 7,159,888, Modular Transport Vehicle and Method of Use; and US Patent No. 7,562,887, Self Steering Caster Suspension System for a Transport Vehicle

Alpha One Transporter Inc., a California corporation having an address at 11532 East End Avenue, Chino, California 91710 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications from Assignor; Assignor is willing to assign the Patents and Applications to Assignee;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, and in and to any and all divisional, reissue, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, and renewal applications thereof, together with reexamination certificates, extensions and any letters patent that may be granted thereon, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all foreign countries, including the right to sue for damages for infringements of the Patents and of any letters patents that may still be granted; all these rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the end of the term of any resulting patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment transfer and sale had not been made.

1

Assignor promises that no agreement affecting the rights and property being conveyed herein has been made to others by the undersigned, and that Assignor possesses the full right to convey the same.

Dated: October 26 2012.

By: Sulfon
Name: Brad Sutton
Title: President,

American Heavy Moving and Rigging, Inc.